# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Northwestern University	08/16/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Human Genome Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	14200 Shady Grove Road	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6291207
Patent Number:	6303336
Patent Number:	6573058

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: Assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. Stetson Ave.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701143-701605

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Kilyk, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

500370736

source=6291207\_Assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0801

6291

CH \$120.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, of Evanston, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns certain inventions entitled:

# Herpes Virus Entry Receptor Protein and Antibody to Herpes Virus Entry Receptor Protein

for which U.S. Patent 6,291,207 issued on September 18, 2001, U.S. Patent 6,303,336 issued on October 16, 2001, and U.S. Patent 6,573,058 issued on June 3, 2003 (which inventions and U.S. patents, together with any patent applications or other issued patents, whether in the U.S. or in other countries, that claim priority to or through, or otherwise have a priority claim in common with, any of the foregoing U.S. patents, are hereinafter referred to collectively as "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, HUMAN GENOME SCIENCES, INC., of Rockville, Maryland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the full and exclusive rights in, to, and under the Patent Property as well as any reissue or reexamination thereof. Assignor also authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any such reissue or reexamination to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its authorized officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below. Signature of Authorized Officer August 16, 2007 Indrani Mukharji Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Officer Executive Director Technology Transfer Program Title of Officer STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF LOOK On this 1/2 day of August, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared 1/2 Howard, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. {SEAL} ANGELA SHUEY My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/28/2010

RECORDED: 10/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0802